=

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Browning Middle School
Addition

OWNER: (Name and address)
Browning Public School District #9
P.O. Box 610

129 First Avenue S.E.

Browning, Montana 59417

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: March 25, 2019

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
L'Heureux Page Werner, PC

15 Fifth Street South

Great Falls, Montana 59401

LPW Project No. 17-049-002

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 002
Date: December 15, 2020

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sletten Construction Company
1000 25th Street North

Great Falls, Montana 59401

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Amount added to remodel classrooms in Classroom Pod A and Pod B.

-Demo and prep existing floors
-Flooring and base

-Remove and salvage mounted items, reinstallation
-Patch walls, prep/ texture/ paint walls and frames

-Demo ceilings, rework grid, new tiling
-Wiring and lighting fixtures

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

$ 11,910,076.00
$ 1,183,533.00
$ T 13.093.609.00
$ 258,755.00
$ 1335236400

The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND'OWNER,

'Heureux Page Werner, PC ompany Browning Public School District #9
R ifm name) OWNER (Firm name)
T— SIGNATURE
. Peterson, AIA, LEED AP CIliff Garness Donna Yellow Owl

P - President | Principal

Division Manager | Vice President Chairman, Board of Trustees

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
December 15, 2020 Tec efdfetl 1ol o
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
Instilute of Archilects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without parmission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:46:39 ET on 12/15/2020 under Order N0.9785728762 which expires on 01/31/2021, is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall copyright@ala.org.
User Notes: (3B2ADA63)



GG/.'85¢ Sv10oL
|
82691 ‘S334 Tvaldl
658'6 334 103roxd |
696°1€2 ”._ﬁoE:w ) ) )
Z¥'Liz | *HOLOVHINODENS o
16v'0z | *STVLOLOOS . |
09v'222 | 0 0 6V'0z ez lo o | SIVLOL L3IHS i
0
0 =~ el
0
5 I .
0 | E
5 _
0 H |
5 S ]
5 SRS | LA DI
o SRS P - ) — S
0
O B - -
0
0LL'8y T sainyxiy Bunybi| pue Buuip |G -
gss'or | ) Buiny mau ‘pub diomai ‘sbuljied owsq !y -
008°'2¢ sswelj pue s|lem juied/ainixal/dald ‘s|lem yojed ¢ =
99L°‘s 991G uone|[ejsulal ‘swayl pajunow abeAles pue sAoWaY (g
YrE'y8 ,m “ ~ eseqpuebupooidlz |
zz8'olL | zze'oL | | s1o0)) Bunsixe daid pue ows(q| L |
: 7 7 MHOM HOLOVHINOD49NS 7
0 ,
MHOM 20Ss
0 | ) | |
|0 | 1IN3INJIND3 vo9L
0 SAILNIDVA/SALLITILN AYVHOdNTL L0S1L
20°L ¥20°L 3 - 3ONVANSNI 144
88L°L - 88L°L L anNos| 0zzL
0 ” - dNNV310| Lz
o o e e T e NOISIAYZdNS T
0 HIOVNVYIW 103rodd ookL
162'C 1622 189 666
aviol dino3 1ddns H/O ans NOLLdRIOS3a 3ISVHd
looyas 3|ppiN Bulumoig| :3wep jo3foid
Hieno i :Aq pasedaid L6S6L-S.Z :# 109loid
[ I [
Auedwon uononijsuo) uayad|s UOISIA9Y SWOO0ISSE|)) € pue g sajeuldljy| :waj| abuey)
| | | |




PROJECT: FACILITY MEETING
DATE: 11-12-20
PLACE: Virtual at Corrina's house
PRESENT: Committee members present: Corrina & Dixie: Committee Virtual: Donna YellowOwl, James
Evans, joined by Wendy Bremner, Brian Gallup, Rae Armstrong - Others: Bill Huebsch, BMS
Principal; Contractor - Mike and A/E Tim Peterson.

Meeting was opened @ 5:00 by Donna.

ITEMS OF DISCUSSION:

MIDDLE SCHOOL REMODEL DISCUSSION - GUELFF AND TIM PETERSON

Tim and Mike updated the group on the happenings. A schedule was previously sent to all board members. Mike
reported that by today (this Thursday) we have gone quite a ways. We replaced all ceiling tiles upstairs. By tomorrow
and next week- the base is on order - Nov. 24th will hopefully complete the painting of the marker boards. Monday will
do wainscot in the old gym (take most of next week). Flooring on the stage - next week. The control pieces and parts in
existing system was outside our project but we are getting them replaced. Will take about two weeks for this.

Started doing the completion but was pulled back to go in and redo the existing painting, ceiling, etc. that wasn't initial
part of project. This has taken quite a bit of time but in the end the old part will look as good as the new part.

Put flooring in kitchen area. It will take 2 weeks for tiling the locker rooms. The last thing to be complete in the new area
will be the entryways which are to be done the week of Christmas.

Wendy wanted to know when we can do another walk-thru? Mike said it will take Sletten 4-5 days to clear out so
probably not until the end of next week. (the 20th) with the exception of the flooring. Mr. Huebsch doesn't think that is
realistic - too many things yet to be done putting items back in rooms they need to go in. They will finish what they are
presently on and then move to the hallways. A lot of things have to be gone thru and thrown. Corrina told Mr. Huebsch
to let her know if he needs extra hands. She will coordinate that with Reid.

SPORTSPLEX

There is only about 2-1/2 weeks left of work that can be done at this time and then they will move back to the
Middle School They will start framing the 2nd week of December with the roof panels and siding. They are hoping
to do the fencing next week if we get some dry weather.

Tim stated that the factory is going to the posts with a stronger metal. Had never seen that before but they really don't
know about how strong our winds can get. James asked if a portion has to come down. Mike said the whole structure
can be taken down but it doesn't have to be. James asked if the posts would be in the way for soccer or do they fit in.
Tim said behind goals the time line for the VB, Basketball, etc outside area - they lost their Dirt Sub. Everything
depends on the weather. There is also fencing to be put up. They have the fencing but can't do it with the weather at
this time. Would cause too much damage to do this at this time. Donna asked about the sane for the VB pit and Mike
said that he will be coming back with a different material (sand).

The time frame at present has been moved back to March. Everett Armstrong was on the phone and wanted to know
when he can move his football equipment to the High School. Mike said not until we are more complete (late Feb. or
March).

Wendy was asking about the Sports Plex frame and what part needs to be framed. Mike said the top perch is part
Ofit. They have a lot of the materials but no work force.

One positive note is no lights have broken in all this wind, etc., they are LED lights and their life span is huge.
Mr. Evans asked if there was any way they could view the lights at night. Mike explained that they tested them with a
generator at that point, but to turn them on before are ready would take too much.

Tim said that he hasn't been up here for a while due to the pandemic but Les has been going 3 days a week.




Facilities Meeting September 17, 2020

Meeting opened at 5:30 PM with the following present:

Bd of Trustees: Donna Yellow Owl, Chair,; James Evans, Supt. Corrina Gurdipee Hall.
Reid Reagan, Director of Facilities. Others: Tim Petersen and Les Munro with LPW, Contractors: Roger
and Mike with Sletten Construction. Dixie Guardipee, Everett Holm

Discussions as follows

BMS Remodel

Discussion: Tim Petersen

Tim once again went thru the Construction Budget with a hand out. He discussed what has been approved
to date in the contract. Make sure everyone understands the alternates. Change Order #1 called out the
1,183,533 1 2 3 6 7 Talked about getting into the classrooms to do the balance of the work. Added in
playfield came in at 197,424. Cut it back as much as could. Since then Sletten added in the fitness loop.

NW parking lot actual $430,530 and added low voltage system. Hooking up existing rooms. On September
8th Board Meeting, we were given the go-ahead to get prices for the furnishings NTE 400,000. Tim said
that so far he had gotten two estimates on furniture — 6" grade playground wasn’t bid out yet. Tim has some
numbers on furniture. The furnishings will consist of everything principals need. Two bids. Office 261407 -
20 201347. Rachel at LPW's firm est $200000. Phase 2 6 and 7"

Tim talked about the 2nd phase. Corrina wanted to know how much cost it would be to add back in the
painting — alternates #2 and #3 classroom pods. Paint, floor and ceiling tiles — Mike with Sletten stated that
he doesn't have hard number on the lights. Tim was asking the facilities that he and the Contractor needs
direction to finalize things. James Evans asked it that puts the district back to initial costs? Answer was no
mostly because of the TERO costs?

Corrina asked about contingency. Mike with Sletten stated there is nothing left in contingency. He said they
picked up some things that initially were not there. Mike is still working on that.

The demo, getting the carpet up etc
Time line - Not ready yet.

We need honesty.

They had to have egress in — ???

Pincipals, teachers then everything in there.

What about the rooms: Takes two weeks to get flooring

Four weeks out for A pod.

The other pod 2-3 weeks after that.

Corrina asked: |s Nov 1 a possibility for everything? Mike possibility.
What about the kitchen?

Some of the food service things won't be in yet

Showing up about 1%t of November — may or may not come up

Kitchen by 2" or 3 week in November. Kitchen and a few locker rooms

When are offices supposed to be done.

Some will be part of next week.

Mike and Roger reiterated that no one from the public can be allowed in there yet. The staff ok but not
public.

Emergency e-gress only at this time

They can use the area they are in now.

The staff still need to enter and go out of the south doors.

Don't want to go against safety.



